502539445 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI MAKI	10/03/2013
KIYOSHI HASEGAWA	10/04/2013
HIDEO SUGIMOTO	09/10/2013
OSAMU KIMURA	09/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.			
Street Address:	6-6, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME			
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU			
City:	токуо			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

Name:	HITACHI KOKUSAI YAGI SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	393 MEGURITA CHO
Internal Address:	KODAIRA-SHI
City:	ТОКУО
State/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	187-8512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29466319			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)312-6666

 Phone:
 703-312-6600

 Email:
 rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

PATENT

REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0032

502539445

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1800 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		500.1392D00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI			
Signature:		/Alan E. Schiavelli/			
Date:		10/21/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0033

Y

							·····	ATTY, DOCKET NO.
ASSIGNMENT								
								500.1392D00
WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventer referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to							ventors are named below)	
	LTGHT SH	TELDING	SHEET OF	A B	IOLOGICAL OP	TICAL M	EASURING IN	STRUMENT
X	for which an application for	r Letters Pate	ent to be filed	in the	United States Pate	ent and Trac	demark Office wa	s executed on even date.
<u> </u>	for which U.S. Application No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark							and Trademark Office on
	,,,				· · · ·			
	C 1: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A1!:4!	61-4		<u> </u>			I decision the ITs to Chates
	for which an International A					as		, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	Hitachi		. 1 . 1.	Chi d	I 1		
		Tokyo .		ı 1-cn	ome, Chiyod	a-Ku		
		Tokyo.	ларан					
					Solutions In	c.		
			gurita-ch 187-8512		odaira-shi			
		SIGNEE, is	desirous of	acquiri	ng the entire righ			to said invention and application
	ling any and all divisions a als, reissues, reexaminations			, and a	ny and all Letters	Patent wh	ich may be grant	ed thereon, including any and al
assion	NOW, WITNESSETH	that for go	od and valu	able co	nsideration, the re	eceipt when	reof is hereby ac	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby t, title and interest in and to said
invent	tion and application, includi-	ng any and a	dl divisions a	and con	tinuations thereof,	and any ar	nd all Letters Pate	nt which may be granted therefor
benefi	its accruing or to accrue wi	ith respect to	the filing o	or secur	ing of patents in	the United	States and/or an	iority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAII
ASSIC	GNEE, its assigns and legal ontinuations thereof and an	representative and all Let	ves to have, I	hold, ex vhich m	cercise, and enjoy hav be granted the	said invent refor, inclu	tion and application	on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations
and e	xtensions thereof, with all the	he rights, po	wers, privile	ges and	l advantages in an	ywise arisi	ng from or apper	taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, fo
the us	e and benefit of ASSIGNER	E and its assi	igns and lega	d repres	sentatives, in as an	nple and be	eneficial a manne	r to all intents and purposes as the
ASSIG	GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her							in the United States and foreign
	ries for said invention and to be needed in connection with						epresentatives an	d to execute any other papers tha
		norizes and r	equests the	Commi	ssioner of Patents	and Trades		Letters Patent on said application
	The undersigned hereby	y grant(s) the	e law firm of	f Anton	elli, Terry, Stout,	Kraus, LLI	P the power to ins	sert on this assignment any furthe
	fication which may be nec lation of this document.	essary or de	esirable in o	rder to	comply with the	rules of th	ne United States	Patent and Trademark Office fo
		IN TESTI	MONY WH	FREOF	this assignment is	executed I	hv ASSIGNOŘ	AM 10/03/2013 AM 09/13/2013
		III ILBII		LICEOI	tino usoigintient is		oj ribolatigie.	AM 09/13/2013
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST I			n	15 INVEN	VTOR'S SIGN	ATURE /	DATE
	Atsushi MAKI	Atsu	ski Ma	ki	39/2	4-75	+3/	09/13/2013
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT IN	NVENTOR			INVE	NTOR'S SIGNA	ATURE	DATE
	Kiyoshi HASEGAV	WA			Kiyosi	bi Ho	nsegawa	10/04/2013
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INV	ENTOR			INVE	VTOR'S SIGNA	ATURE	DATE
	Hideo SUGIMO	ТО			Flideo	Sus	imeto	2013/9/10
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN				INVER	NTOR'S SIGNA	ATURE	DATE
	Osamu KIMURA				Osam	U.K	imula ATURE	2013/9/1A
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INV	ENTOR			INVE	TOR'S SIGN	ATURE	DATE
	FULL MANG OF OWNER	The Part of the Pa				TOD IS STORY	ATE IDE	DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INV	ENTOK			INVE	NTOR'S SIGNA	A I UKE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 10/21/2013